

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 232 by Senator LaFleur

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, after "reenact", change "R.S. 39:371, 372(G), and 451" to "R.S.39:371 and
3 372(G)"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, at the end of line 3, delete "to provide relative"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 1, at the beginning of line 4, delete "to the Bond Security and Redemption Fund;"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 1, line 10, after "Budget;" and before "to provide" insert:

10 "to authorize and direct the Department of Justice to transfer monies from the escrow
11 account to the state treasury and to authorize and direct the state treasurer to transfer
12 or deposit those monies into the State Emergency Response Fund;"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 5

14 On page 1, line 13, change "R.S. 39:371, 372(G), and 451" to "R.S. 39:371 and 372(G)"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 6

16 On page 2, delete lines 16 through 29, and on page 3, delete lines 1 through 7 in their
17 entirety

18 AMENDMENT NO. 7

19 On page 5, between lines 15 and 16, insert:

20 "Section 3. Notwithstanding any provision of the law to the contrary, the
21 Department of Justice is hereby authorized and directed to transfer \$5,300,335 from
22 the escrow account to the state treasury, and the state treasurer is further authorized
23 and directed to transfer \$5,300,335 to the State Emergency Response Fund."

24 AMENDMENT NO. 8

25 On page 5, delete line 16 in its entirety and insert:

26
27 "Section 4. Sections 3 through 5 of this Act shall become effective upon signature
28 of this Act by the governor, or, if not signed by the governor, upon expiration of the time for
29 bills to become law without signature by the governor, as provided by Article III, Section
30 18 of the Constitution of Louisiana. If vetoed by the governor and subsequently approved
31 by the legislature, Sections 3 through 5 of this Act shall become effective on the day
32 following such approval.

33 Section 5. Sections 1 and 2 of this Act shall become effective on July 1, 2017."